
2020-2021 Officers and Committee Contact List

Chair Greg Dixon
DigiPen Institute of Technology phone: 940-765-6143
Redmond WA 98052 greg.dixon@digipen.edu

Vice Chair Bob Smith
Stryker  / BS Studios
Lynnwood WA 98037 rsmith@bsstudios.com

Secretary Gary Louie

UW School of Music phone: 206-543-1218
Seattle WA 98103 gary@glouie.com

Treasurer Lawrence Schwedler
DigiPen Institute of Technology phone: 425-629-5029
Redmond WA 98052 lschwedler@digipen.edu

Committee 1 Dan Mortensen
Dansound Inc. phone: 206-525-2113
Seattle WA 98125 dansoundinc@gmail.com

Committee 2 Bill Gibson
Hal Leonard Publishing studio: 253-517-3731
Federal Way WA 98023 billgibsonmusic@gmail.com

Committee 3 James D. (JJ) Johnston
Chief Scientist Immersion Networks  
Redmond WA 98052 audioskeptic@gmail.com

Committee 4 Steve Kirk
  
Seattle WA 98125 steve@stevekirkpop.com

Committee 5 Rene Jaeger
Jaeger Audio phone: 425-248-0982
Woodinville WA 98072 rene@jaegeraudio.com

Committee 6 Katie Gray
Stantec phone: 206-667-0522
Seattle WA  98109 kathleen.gray@stantec.com

Committee7 Steve Malott
Retired! phone: 206-650-1875
Seattle WA 98125 steve@malott.com

Committee 8 Jim Rondinelli
2669 231st Ave SE phone: 858-692-1921
Sammamish WA 98075 jrondinelli@immersion.net

Committee 9 Dr. Michael Matesky
Opus 4  Studios phone: 425-486-8472
Bothell WA 98021 dr_mike@opus4studios.com

Committee 10 Matt Stearns
Stryker phone: 206-851-9700

Everett WA 98203 matt.stearns.email@gmail.com

Membership Aurika Hays
Technical Contributor Bob Smith rsmith@bsstudios.com
Technical Advisor James D. (JJ) Johnston audioskeptic@gmail.com
Committee at Large Rick Chinn rickc@uneeda-audio.com
Committee at Large Dave Tosti-Lane davetostilane@gmail.com
Webmaster Rick Chinn rickc@uneeda-audio.com
Western VP Alex Kosiorek Alex.Kosiorek@aes.org
1/21/2021


